consolidated financial statements for the three- and six-month periods ended August 28, 2004 and November 27, 2004 have been restated to
correct this error.
   A reconciliation of reported net income to restated net income (loss), including the additional interest expense for the first quarter of fiscal
2004 and the impact of the currency translation adjustment for the first quarter of fiscal 2005 and 2004, is provided in the following table:

First Quarter

FY 2005 FY 2004

Previously reported net income with additional interest expense $ 1,249 $ 392
Currency Translation Adjustment (442) (1,574)
Restated net income (loss) $ 807 $ (1,182 )

Previously reported basic and diluted net income per share $ 0.08 $ 0.03
Currency Translation Adjustment (0.03) (0.11)
Restated basic and diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.05 $ (0.08 )

   A reconciliation of reported condensed consolidated balance sheets to restated assets and stockholders' equity is provided in the following
table. The cumulative adjustment represents the effect of the restatement through and including May 29, 2004.

Edgar Filing: RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD/DE - Form 10-Q/A

FORM 10-Q/A 6

August 28,
2004

As Reported

Cumulative
Adjustment

1st QTR
FY 2005

Adjustment

August 28,
2004

As Restated

Deferred tax assets (non-current) $ 6,984 3,607 280 $ 10,871
Other assets $ 4,417 122 99 $ 4,638
Retained earnings $ 10,477 (5,918) (442) $ 4,117
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) $ (11,932) 9,632 836 $ (1,464)

   Note C - Investment in Marketable Equity Securities

   The Company’s investments are primarily equity securities, all of which are classified as available-for-sale and are carried at their fair value
based on the quoted market prices. Proceeds from the sale of the securities were $144 and $1,387 during the first quarter of fiscal 2005 and
2004, respectively, all of which were subsequently reinvested. Gross realized gains on those sales were $22 in the first three months of fiscal
2005 and $82 in the first three months of fiscal 2004. Gross realized losses on those sales were $17 and $22 in the first quarter of fiscal 2005 and